## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 5838 OF 2014

Manju Surana ...Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

Sunil Arora & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $11^{\rm th}$  August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Notice will be issued to all the respondents except respondent No. 4 for the time being.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted. "

Accordingly Show Cause Notice returnable on  $19^{\rm th}$  September, 2014 was issued to all the Respondents except Respondent No.4 by registered post A.D. as well as by dasti through Counsel for the Petitioner on  $20^{\rm th}$  August, 2014.

It is submitted that Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate has on  $15^{\rm th}$  September, 2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.8.

Service of Show Cause Notice is awaited through usual mode in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 7.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on  $5^{\rm th}$  September, 2014 filed affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service by serving notice on Respondent Nos. 3, 6 & 8, but on Respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 & 7 by post, but has not filed receiving of the Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5 & 7.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR