SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 457/2018

VERSUS

RATAN SINGH & ORS.

MANJU SURANA

Respondent(s)

Appellant(s)

Date: 21-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s):

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Gautam Jha, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gupta , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 27.03.2018.

Respondent nos.2, 3, 5 and 8 are Duly represented. Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent nos.4 and 7, but none has entered appearance.

Earlier Ld. Counsel for respondent no.6 has been designated as Senior Advocate. Service alternative arrangement notice is not complete due to remarks "Addressee has been retired, hence, returned". Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the

appellant to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent no.6.

-2-

Original records of High Court and Trial Court have been received.

List again on 24.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm